

Order No 04

Date 06.09.2017

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Prpdip Mondal court bail is present.

Ld counsel for accused person and Ld PP are present.

Witness namely Gopal Majumder is present.

Thereafter witness namely Gopal Majumder is cross examined and discharged.

At this stage Ld PP files a petition u/s 311 Cr PC praying for an order to re call Pw 1 namely Gopal Majumder on the grounds stated in the petition. Copy served to the Ld defence counsel who raised objection. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix 30.10.2017 (19.09.2017 to 22.10.2017 being puja holidays) for hearing of the petition and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before.

D & C by me