

Spl. Case No. 1 of 2017

Order No. 07

Date : 13.11.2017

Today is fixed for order of petition filed U/s. 311 Cr. P.C. by Ld. P.P.

It is submitted by Ld. P.P. that in this case the complainant is examined as PW1 and after completion of his examination in chief it has come out that some documents are required to be identified by him for just decision of this case. Thus, the instant petition has been filed.

Ld. advocate for defence raises objection against the said petition stating that while the evidence of PW1 was recorded, he did not mention any such document. The Ld. P.P. also did not mention the documents which are required to be exhibited even in the petition. So the prayer must be rejected.

Considered the submission of both sides.

It is transpired from the record that regarding the process of trap some documents were not shown to the witness in course of his evidence. But those are required for just decision of the case. Thus, the prayer is allowed.

Fix **11.01.2018** for evidence of PW1 on reecall.

Accused as before.

D/C by me :

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bench – II