

Order No 10
Date 07.03.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Probir Mondal on court bail is present.

Ld counsel for accused person and Ld PP are present.

Witness namely Gopal Majumder (Pw 1) is present.

At this stage Ld defence counsel files a petition, praying for time on the grounds stated in the petition. Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 19.04.2018 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused be kept with the record.

Accused as before. Re- issue the summons.

D & C by me