

Special Case 01 of 2017
State of West Bengal Vs Prodip Mondal

Present,
Shankar Mani Tripathi,
Ld Sessions Judge,
Bench -I , Calcutta (in charge).

Order No 21

Date 02.05.2019

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence.

Accused person namely Prodip Mondal on court bail is absent .

Ld counsel for both the sides are absent.

Ld P.O is on leave. Witness is present.

Ld counsel for both the sides, did not take part in the court proceedings due to resolution of the Local Bar. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 19.06.2019 for appearance of the accused person and further evidence. Re -issue the summon.

Accused as before.

D & C by me