

(JO Code No WB 01248)

Order No 32

Date 24.05.2021

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Prodip Mondal on court bail is absent.

Ld counsels for accused person and Ld Spl PP are absent.

No steps taken.

Witness is absent.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Due to resolution of the local Bar Associations dated 17.05.2021 no adverse order is passed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 26.07.2021 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

D and C by me