

Special Case (ACB) 01-2017
S.T NO.-02 (04) of 2017
Filing No. 410-2017
CNR- WBCS01-000410-2017

Order No 41

Dated- 04.08.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

The sole accused on court bail is being represented u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld counsel for accused person and Ld PP are present .

No witness is present.

Ld. defence Counsel by filing a petition, praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned as prayed by Ld. Defence Counsel.

Fix 15.12.2023 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before. Issue summons accordingly.

Ld.PP to take step.

D & C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Bench II & Pocso Court (In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB 00656