

Special Case (ACB) No. 01 of 2017

Filing No. 410 of 2017

CNR- WBCS01-000410-2017

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.46

Dated:- 18.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused person and for cross-examination of PW-3.

Ld. PP in-charge Mr. Sudip Kumar Dutta is present by filing hazira on behalf of Prosecution.

Sole accused Prodip Mondal on C.B is absent and he is represented u/s. 317 of Cr.P.C. by his Ld. Advocate.

PW-3 Sujit Samanta is absent today.

Ld. P.P. files a petition praying for some time on the ground stated therein.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **13.06.2025** for appearance of the sole accused person and for cross-examination of PW-3.

Accused to remain present.

D&C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-II

City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

JO Code- WB00868