

Special Case (ACB) No. 01 of 2017

Filing No. 410 of 2017

CNR- WBCS01-000410-2017

Present:- Smt. Papiya Das (In-Charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.49

Dated:- 08.01.2026

The regular P.O of this Court has been transferred.
Today, I am In-charge of this Court.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-3.

Ld. PP in-charge Mr. Sudip Kumar Dutta is present by filing hazira on behalf of prosecution.

Sole accused Prodip Mondal on C.B, is absent and is represented by U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

But on call accused found present.

No witness is present.

No return of summons is received.

Case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixing **25.03.2026** for further cross examination of PW-3.

Accused as before.

Prosecution do take step.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II(I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00736