

Special Case (ACB) No. 01 of 2017
Filing No. 410 of 2017
CNR- WBCS01-000410-2017
Present:-Diptendra Nath Mitra,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.51

Dated:- 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-3.

Ld. PP in-charge Mr. Sudip Kumar Dutta is present on behalf of prosecution.

Sole accused Prodip Mondal on C.B, is absent without any step.

None appears on behalf of him on repeated calls.

No witness is present. No return of summons is received.

At this stage, Ld. PP files a petition stating that the witness is unable to appear before this court due to some unavoidable circumstances as such prays for some time.

The time prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by taking resolution has submitted not to pass any adverse order due to the excessive and scorching heat and as such I intend to pass no adverse order.

Fixing **02.07.2026** for further cross examination of PW-3.

Accused as before. Prosecution do take step.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618