

Special Case (ACB) No. 01 of 2017
Filing No. 410 of 2017
CNR- WBCS01-000410-2017
Present:-Diptendra Nath Mitra,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.52

Dated:- 02.07.2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-3.

Ld. PP in-charge Mr. Sudip Kumar Dutta is present on behalf of prosecution.

Sole accused Prodip Mondal on C.B, is present before this court.

Seen the return of summons upon PW-1. It has duly been served.

The witness namely Sujit Samanta (PW-1) is present.

At this stage, Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition stating that the Ld. Senior advocate met with an car accident yesterday as such he is unable to appear before this court as such prays for some time.

The time prayer is allowed.

In this above situation, I have no other alternative but to fix another date for evidence as such, the witness is not examined this day.

Fixing **15.09.2026** for further cross examination of PW-3.

The witness is directed to remain present on the next date positively.

Accused as before. Prosecution do take step.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618